Contract Proposal 72222
Modification No. 1
February 22,2018

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Triple Combination Pumper

.Vendor name Ferrara Fire Apparatus Date February 22, 2018
Sales rep Mike Doran Buyer Name: Lin Repola
Address 27855 James Chapel Road Term Contract: 72222
Address Holden, LA 70744 City Blanket No. 1000001642
E-mail: Miked@ferrarafire.com Type: ~ Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $9,500,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification Date date date Amount Other changes

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:
Original contract 08-26-16 08-25-19 $9,500,000

Modification No. 1 2-22-18 No Change No Change Updates Pricing
‘ Modifies Specifications

This modification changes the contract as follows:

e Decreases the unit price per vehicle based on changes to the vehicle specifications and allows for
price adjustment in accord with contracy/Ssction 75. Price Adjustment.

Approved -by the City: //M{h(, ‘&Vw/ F/\/_/O ‘ll()/(‘ — 3( ! { 208

Jaci Fong, Directqf pf HCA and Purchaser ( y ' Dhte

Approved by Contractor:

Chris Ferrara, Ferrara Fire Date

Page 1 of 2



Contract Proposal 72222
Modification No. 1
February 22, 20138

The following changes are incorporated into Term Contract 72222 Triple Combination Pumper:

Appendix A: Equipment Specifications Triple Combination Pumper dated 06/21/2016 and
revised as of 02/22/2018, :

Appendix B: Price Proposal Sheet

Page 2 of 2



Modification No. 1
Contract 72222

Triple Combination Pumpers
Modification No. 1, Contract Proposal #72222
Specification changes incotporated February 22, 2018

SpecLine #  Changes

876 Inferno door ajar panel
1071 & 1130 Delete (6) spare tires
1237 Add fold and hold to rear crew seats (2)
1285 Cut rear seat tisex 2"
1526 Change Kussmaul battery charger to Blue Sea
1808 Delete Code 3 Back up Camera
1808 Add FRC 360 Camera
2145 Delete Matorola 6500 package
Add Johnny Ray swivel - parts and labor. Standard Quote Writer price. Price agreed
2145 to on 8/4/17 ‘
2149 Delete TK790 VHF antenna
2156 Credit for MDT install- SFFD supplied
2164 Sierra Wireless comm
2309 Delete storage under rear facing seats
2386 Bell mount credits
2586 Add lift style pump panel drains
3124 Delete stotage boxes in hosebed
3124 Add (1) pike pole tbe
3146 Delete (1) adjustable shelf I-1
3150 Delete (2) shelves B1
3167 Storage in R3- extinguisher Wine rack style
3194 18" On Scene light upper body B2
3200 (2) seatbelts in B2
3200 Delete (1) shelf in center tear compartment
3246 Ctedit for unistruts- for SCBA mount (struts not installed)
3283 Delete (1) folding step
3284 Delete (2} folding steps
3295 Gleason brackets/ belts not installed
3323 Add storage boxes in hosebed
3370 Delete 2 tone paint
3385 Paint body extrusions- front edge of the hose body, and front pump house.
3498 Delete (6) Code 3 step lights
3498 Delete (2) underbody lights (12 in the oxder, only 10 were installed)
3505 Deleted (4) Whelen OS lights

Page 1 of 2



Modification No. 1

Contract 72222
3519 Credit for (2) cab dome lights (6 in the order, 4 installed)
3561 Add plates behind the headlight buckets for the Code 3 warning lights
3689 Change the solar panels to Kussmaul
Change wheel chock mounts. Moved as originally approved- from (2) mounted in
3700 L3 under the shelf, to (1) each L3/R3

3701 -3703 Extinguisher brackets not required

No Line # Install customer GPS

No Line # Delete (1) OS light

No Line # Install only 5 of the original 12 shelves in specification
No Line # Compression fittings

Page 2 of 2



Appendix B — Price Proposal Sheet Addendum No. 1
REP for Term Contract #72222

Triple Combination Pumper
Must be returned with Proposal
Revised: 06/21/2016

Modification No. 1
02/22/2018

Triple Combination Pumper pet Specifications dated
06/21/2016— Appendix A, Addendum No. 1 $530,161.17 Per unit
02/22/2018 - Modification No. 1

The City reserves the right to putchase up to twenty-two (22) additional vehicles for a period of up
to five (5) yeats after original award in accord with the Price adjustment in section 75 of the
contract. '

Please indicate payment texms for this contract:

% Cash Discount
1 for Payment in 30 ‘Days, Net 31 Days

Name of Proposet: Ferrara Fire Apparatus, Inc.
Federal Tax ID Number: ' 72-1129363

Name of person authorized to tepfesent the proposet: Chris Ferrara

Phone Number: 800-443-90006

Email Address: cferrara@ferrarafire.com
Title of petson authorized to represent the proposet: President/CEO

Signature of person authorized to represent the proposet:

Date: February 22, 2018

Page1of1






